Page:

	ı
	ı
	ı
ŝ	E
	ı
_	E
	ı
_	ı
_	ŧ
_	ı
	E
	ı
-	ı
	ı
- 1/	ı
	ı
	í
_	ı
	ı
	ı
	ı
	ı
	ı
	ı
	ı
	ı
	ı
-	ı
_	ı
	ı
_	ı
•	ı
_	í
	ı
	ı
4.6	ı
	Ė
	ı
	ı
	ı
	ı
	ı
_	ı
	ı

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)		
F	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	576479	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Tanya Kuritz	
Sass & Sass, Inc. I15 A Flint Rd.	Internal Address:	
Dak Ridge, TN 37830		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X N	0	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 126 Bradford Village Way	
Execution Date(s)09/15/2016	-	
X Assignment Merger	Oth a Kingatan	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kingston	
Joint Research Agreement	State:Tennessee	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:37763	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)	
12/157,088 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo	
12/157,088 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/157,088 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes × No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account × Enclosed	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Bradford Village Way	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes × No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account × Enclosed	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address: Street Address:126 Bradford Village Way City: Kingston	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles)	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Bradford Village Way City: Kingston State:Tennessee Zip: 37763	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Bradford Village Way City: Kingston State:Tennessee Zip: 37763 Phone Number: 865-481-6000	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles)	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Bradford Village Way City: Kingston State:Tennessee Zip: 37763 Phone Number: 865-481-6000 Docket Number:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Bradford Village Way City: Kingston State:Tennessee Zip: 37763 Phone Number: 865-481-6000	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Senctosed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	
Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Bradford Village Way City: Kingston State:Tennessee Zip: 37763 Phone Number: 865-481-6000 Docket Number: Email Address: kuritzt@yahoo.com 9. Signature: Audia Audiana Management of the state	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Bradford Village Way City: Kingston State:Tennessee Zip: 37763 Phone Number: 865-481-6000 Docket Number: Email Address: kuritzt@yahoo.com 9. Signature: Auufa Mush	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 15 SEP 2016 Date	
Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tanya Kuritz Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Bradford Village Way City: Kingston State:Tennessee Zip: 37763 Phone Number: 865-481-6000 Docket Number: Email Address: kuritzt@yahoo.com 9. Signature: Audia Audiana Management of the state	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	

PATENT REEL: 040745 FRAME: 0615

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I. Sass & Sass Inc. of Oak Ridge referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Composition for modulating of invate imme	methods and with
No. 12/151,088 , dated 06/06/2008 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Tanya KURITZ	
of <u>KingSton</u> , TN hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
City of), the receipt whereof is e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this	
state of Tennessee County of Anderson ss:	(Signature)
Before me personally appeared said Tanya Kuritz	Motary Public)
This form offers a sample of Suggests of that to tall assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB	officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 040745 FRAME: 0616